Update notice   1
Update notice
General safety
Added:
Before you activate the automatic fault reset or automatic restart functions of the drive
control program, make sure that no dangerous situations can occur. These functions
reset the drive automatically and continue operation after a fault or supply break. If
these functions are activated, the installation must be clearly marked as defined in
IEC/EN 61800-5-1, subclause 6.5.3, for example, “THIS MACHINE STARTS
AUTOMATICALLY”.
Type code key
Added:
The notice concerns the ACS880-01 hardware manuals listed below.
Contents of the notice: New drive types ACS880-01-442A-3 and ACS880-01-441A-5,
changed aR fuses, added minimum switching frequency for sine filters, updated acceptance
test procedure, changed safety data. Notice code (EN): 3AUA0000121542 Rev J. Valid:
From 2017-02-09 until revision L of the manual.
Manual code Revision Language
3AUA0000078093 K English EN
3AUA0000126407 J Dansk DA
3AUA0000103702 J Deutsch DE
3AUA0000103703 J Español ES
3AUA0000103704 J Suomi FI
3AUA0000103705 J Français FR
3AUA0000103706 J Italiano IT
3AUA0000103707 J Nederlands NL
3AUA0000130231 J Poliski PL
3AUA0000126408 J Português PT
3AUA0000108487 J Русский RU
3AUA0000103708 J Svenska SV
3AUA0000126409 J Türkçe TR
Option codes (plus codes)
Construction
C205 Marine product certification for DNV-GL. Requires option +C132.
C206 Marine product certification for ABS. Requires option +C132.
C207 Marine product certification for Lloyd's register. Requires option +C132.
2   Update notice
Typical power cable sizes
Added:
Added:
1) Maximum allowed rated conditional short-circuit current (IEC 61800-5-1) of the electrical power network
C208 Marine product certification for RINA. Requires option +C132.
C209 Marine product certification for BV. Requires option +C132.
C210 Marine product certification for NK. Requires option +C132.
C132 Marine type-approved drive. Requires option +C131 in wall installations for frames
R4 to R9. Includes common mode filter for frames R6 to R9.
C228 Marine product certification for CCS. Requires option +C132.
I/O extensions and feedback interfaces
L521 FSE-31 pulse encoder interface module
L536 FPTC-01 Thermistor protection module for ACS880 drives
L537 FPTC-02 ATEX-certified thermistor protection module, EX II (2) GD for ACS880
drives
Safety functions modules
Q972 FSO-21 safety functions module
Drive type
ACS880-
01-
Frame
size
IEC 1) US 2)
Cu cable type Al cable
type
Cu cable type Al cable type
mm2 mm2 AWG/kcmil AWG/kcmil
UN = 400 V
442A-3 R9 2 × (3×150) 2 × (3×240) 2 × 250 MCM -
UN = 500 V
441A-5 R9 2 × (3×150) 2 × (3×240) 2 × 250 MCM -
3AXD00000588487
Drive type
ACS880-01-
Frame
size
ABB miniature circuit breaker ABB moulded case circuit
breaker (Tmax)
Type kA 1) Type kA 1)
UN = 400 V
442A-3 R9 - - 1SDA054420R1 65
UN = 500 V
441A-5 R9 - - 1SDA054420R1 65
Update notice   3